Anagtasia Mosquito
Control DBigtrict

of St. FJohns County

District Board Meeting
MARCH 15, 2018
Thursday at

5:00 P.M



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT
ST.JOHNS COUNTY

PROPOSED AGENDA

Thursday, MARCH 15, 2018
5:00 P.M.

invocation and Pledge: Commissioner Howell

Consent Items: APPRQVAL OF:

Treasurer's Report

Vouchers (Cancelled Checks)

Chemical Inventory

Minutes: Regular Board Meeting, February 15, 2018 (5:00 PM)

Exempt Employee Evaluation Form Revision

Pilot Job Description

Strate Welding Supply Company S year Renewal Contract

Support Staff to Collaborate with UF Professors to apply for DACS Grants

Quarterly Budget Analysis

0. Budget Amendments ~ Receipts (Grants & Donations & FEMA Reimbursement)
-- Expenditures (Personal Services & Benefits & Capital Qutlay) $278,690.85

H oo N ke N

Unfinished Business:
1. South Parcel & Research Facility Construction Project Update ~ Mr. Bill Youker,
V.P., Harrell Construction (10 min)
2. Approval of North Station (10150 Cartwheel Bay Ave,, St. Johns, FL) Property
Purchase Proposals and Recommendation ~ Mrs. Kay Gaines (20 min)

New Business:
1. Education Committee Meeting Report & 15t Workshop Update ~ Commissioner
Jacqueline Rock (10 min)
2. Aerial Committee Update Report ~ Mr. Richard Weaver (10 min)
3. Discussion and Approval of Recommendation of Certified Public Officer for
Board Meetings ~ Board Members (15 min)

Reports
1. Director
2. Attorney

mmissigner Comments:

Attachments: FOR INFORMATIQN PURPQOSES ONLY
1. 15% Arbovirus Surveillance and Mosquito Control Workshop Program Agenda



CONSENTS



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

TREASURER'S REPORT

February 2018 Reconcile

Report for March, 2018 Meeting

Cash Balances Ending:

Local Fund
S.B.A. Fund
Total Funds as of 02/28/18

Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund:

Taxes

Prior Year Taxes

FEMA Hurricane Matthew

Grant Money

Local Fund - Interest

Salvage Equipment

Workshop

SBA Fund- Return on Investment
Total Deposits by 02/28/18

4,230,810.56
3,658,361.42

N en

7,889,171.98

367,855.44

268,690.85
16,000.00

379.62
2,281.00
5,015.53

05 H P ¢y 9 A gy

660,222.44

2/28/18

2/128/18

Springstar $10,000/ MGK Grant $6,000

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY

Report for March, 2018 Meeting

Summary

VOUCHERS PRESENTED

Report for March, 2018 Meeting

Local Fund several




03/05/18
Accrual Basis

VOUCHERS (Electronic i3i|| Pay & Canceled Checks)

From 02/01/18 through 02/28/18

Date

Num

Name

110 : Wells Fargo Bank - Local
110-A - QuickBooks Bil! Pay

0210212018
02/05/2018
02/05/2018
02/05/2018
02/05/2018
02/05/2018
02/05/2018
02/05/2018
02/05/2018
02/14/2018
02/14/2018
02114/2018
02/14/2018
021142018
02/1412018
02/1472018
02/14/2018
0211472018
02/14/2018
02/14/2018
02/16/2018
02/16/2018
02/16/2018
02/16/2018
02/16/2018
02/16/2018
02/27/2018
02/27/2018
02/27/2018
02/27/2018
02/2712018
02/28/2018

6072
6073
6074
6075
6076
6077
6078
6079
6080
6081
6082
6083
6084
6085
6086
6087
6088
6089
6090
6091
6092
6093
6094
6095
6096
6097
6098
6099
6100
6101
6102
6103

Mobisoft Infatech
AFLAC

AP&G Co., Inc.
Legal Shield
Mobisoit Infotech
Rays Tire & Srv...
READY REFRE...
St. Johns Count...
United Concordia
Augustine Alar...
Auto Zone

Aztec Office of ...

Cintas Corporati...

Clean Harbors ...

Fiorida Janitor &...

FPL - EOC DRI...
Maobisoft Infotech
Signs Now

The Home Depot
TPH The Parts ...

Advance Auto P...
Comcast Busine...
COMCAST Tv-...

Florida Pest Co...
Guardian

Lewis Longman ...

Blue Cross Blue...
Guardian

§t. Johns Count...
The St. Aug. Re...
United Concordia
Bank of America

Total 110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local « Other

02/01/2018
02/01/2018
02/01/2018
02/01/2018
02/01/2018
02/01/2018
02/01/2018
02/01/2018
02/01/2018
02/01/2018
02/01/2018
02/01/2018
02/05/2018
02/05/2018
02/07/2018
02/07/2018
02/08/2018
02/08/2018
02/08/2018
02/08/2018
02/08/2018
02/12/2018
02/12/2018
02/12/2018
02/12/2018
02/14/2018
02/20/2018
02/20/2018
02/21/2018
02/21/2018
02i21/2018
02/22/2018
02/2212018
02/22/2018
02/22/2018
02/22/2018
02/22/2018
02/2212018

7163

7162

Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...

9#2...
9#2...
942...
9-#2...
9-#2...

7169
7170
Dire...

7171

7172
7173

9-#2...
9-#2...
9#2...
o#2...

Dire...
Dire..,
Dire...

Noland Company
Quality Hardwar...

Catharine Brand...

Gary Howell

Gina LeBlanc
Jacqueline Rock
Jeanne Moeller
Dena Autry

Gary Howell
Jacqueline Rock
Jeanne Moeller
Molly Clark
QUICKBOOKS ...
QUICKBOOKS ...

Florida Retirem...
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll

Nationwide Retir...
US Depariment ...

Ruide Xue
wells Fargo

Harrell Construc...

Nationwide Retir...
US Department ...

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll
Christopher Bibbs
Daniel Dixon
James Wynn

Memo

VCMS Develop
HZQ29

AMCD100
Group#0144087
VCMS Develop
Acct#512503472
00109827986
500562-129798
Recipient 000243770
18081

#357493

015791

280-01247

AN1216
Acct#STJOH380
54682-33191

VCMS Develop
Invi#SN-433840
6035322500357292
23256

9530571521
906116964
8495-74-310-1079424
AMCD

Group ID#00 473459
ID#4370-001

A5658

Group ID#00 473459
Account#000020
15661

Recipient 000243770
4356 2200 0207 4579

00553-001350
65874

Commissioner Suppl...
Commissioner Suppl...
Commissioner Suppl...
Commissioner Suppl...
Commissioner Suppl...

428

2018 Tallahasseel.eg...
2018 Tallahasseeleg...
2018 Tallahasseel.eq...
2018 Tallahasseeleg...

Deposit

FRS January 2017 E...

Taxes Withheld
Bank Account, Other
Credit Union

Net Pay to Bank
Deposit

Entity Code#0037184...

Tracing# 1017189061

AMCD Complex
Deposit
Deposit

Entity Code#0037184...

Tracing# 1017189061
Deposit

Taxes Withheld

Bank Account, Other
Credit Union

Net Pay to Bank

AMCA, Kansas City, ...
AMCA, Kansas City, ...
AMCA, Kansas City, ...

Clr

2K DCDC DO D0 I D DK DC DD XK DK KD D D D B B¢ K K B K X

LR a R e e R R e R e R R BB B B P T P P 2 3 8 3 5 & & 5 & 5

HKXEXHEMNHXX KX

Amount

-1,015.00
-161.76
-4,000.00
-67.75
-945.00
-360.32
-9.90
-301.06
-1,383.58
-84.99
-23.41
-222.80
-567.20
-751.77
-118.15
-1,830.47
-210.00
~721.00
-538.01
-374.52
-283.32
-368.20
-310.34
-33.08
-386.46
-1,250.00
-25,957.09
-396.46
-51.60
-28.36
-1,352.23
-13,462.37

-57,576.20

-5,338.00
-982.60
-100.00
-100.00
-100.00
-100.00
-100.00

-57.00
-285.90
-285.90
-285.90

-57.00

-15.95

-13.90

10,000.00

-12,448.50
-12,305.10

-1,407.00

-668.39

-35,656.31
532.55
-785.00
-138.79
-2,172.97
-19.48
-74,288.73
207462
1,017.15
-785.00
-138.79
274,690.85
-11,938.14

-1,407.00

-668.39

-34,720.50
-285.20
-285.20
-128.00

Balance

3,837,395.20
-6,917,655.37
-6,918,670.37
-6,918,832.13
-6,922,832.13
-6,922,899.88
-6,923,844.88
-6,924,205.20
-6,924,215.10
-5,924,516.16
-6,925,809.74
-6,925,984.73
-6,926,008.14
-6,926,230.94
-6,926,798.14
-6,927.549.91
-6,927 668.06
-6,929,498.53
-6,829,708.53
-6,930,429.53
-6,930,967.54
-6,931,242.06
-6,931,625.38
-6,931,993.58
-6,932,303.92
-6,932,337.00
-6,932,733.46
-6,833,983.46
-6,958,940.55
-6,960,337.01
-6,960,388.61
-6,960,416.97
-6,961,769.20
-6,975,231.57

-6,975,231.57

10,755,050.57
10,749,712.57
10,748,729.97
10,748,629.97
10,748,529.97
10,748,429.97
10,748,329.97
10,748,229.97
10,748,172.97
10,747,887.07
10,747,601.17
10,747,315.27
10,747,258.27
10,747,242.32
10,747,228.42
10,757,228.42
10,744,779.92
10,732,474.82
10,731,067.82
10,730,399.43
10,604,743.12
10,695,275.67
10,694,490.67
10,694,351.88
10,692,178.91
10,692,159.43
10,617,870.70
10,619,945.32
10,620,962.47
10,620,177.47
10,620,038.68
10,894,729.53
10,862,791.39
10,881,384.39
10,880,716.00
10,845,895.50
10,845,710.30
10,845,425.10
10,845,297.10



03/05/18
Accrual Basis

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)

From 02/01/18 through 02/28/18

Date

02/22/2018
02/22/2018
02/22/2018
0272212018
02/26/2018
02/27/2018

Num

Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...

Name

Ruide Xue

Kay Gaines
Patrick Kendrick
Richard Weaver

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other
Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local

TOTAL

Memo

AMCA, Kansas City, ...
Lunch Per Diem Care...
Reimbursement out o...
FMCA Aeral Fly-In-...

Deposit
Deposit

o
-

MR KKK

Amount

-285.20
-19.00
-11.50
-19.00

360,498.33
581.40

450,991.56
393,415.36
393,416.36

Balance

10,845,011.90
10,844,992.90
10,844,981.40
10,844,962.40
11,205,480.73
11,206,042,13

11,206,042,13
4,230,810.56
4,230,810.56




03/05/18

Reconciliation Summary
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 02/28/2018

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 70 items

Deposits and Credits - 7 items
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 7 items

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 02/28/2018

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Feb 28, 18
3,839,043.80

-243,030.38
649,394.90

406,364.52
4,245,408.32

-14,587.76
-14,587.76
4,230,810.56

-13,098.20
-13,098.20
4,217,712.36




03/05/18

Reconciliation Detail
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 02/28/2018

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 3,839,043.80
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 70 items

Bill Pmt -Check 01/31/2018 7166 Nationwide Retirem... X -785.00 -785.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/31/2018 7165 Florida U.C. Fund X -269.00 -1,054.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/31/2018 7167 Peter P. Leone Il X -172.02 -1,226.02
Bill Pmt -Check 01/31/2018 7168 US Department of E... X -138.79 -1,364.81
Bill Pmt -Check 01/31/2018 7164 Brad Gunn X -123.79 -1,488.60
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 7163 Notand Company X -5,338.00 -6,826.60
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 7162 Quality Hardwara & ... X -882.60 -7,809.20
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 Direct ... Jeanne Moeller X -285.80 -8,095.10
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 Direct ... Gary Howell X -285.90 -8,381.00
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 Direct ... Jacqueline Rock X -285.90 -8,666.90
Bifl Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 Direct... Jeanne Moeller X -100.00 -8,766.90
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 Direct... Jacqueline Rock X -100.00 -8,866.90
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 Direct... Gina LeBlanc X -100.00 -8,966.90
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 Direct ... Gary Howell X -100.00 -9,066.90
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 Direct... Catherine Brandhorst X -100.00 -9,166.90
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 Direct ... Molly Clark X -57.00 -9,223.90
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018 Direct... Dena Autry X -57.00 -9,280.90
Bill Pmt -Check 02/02/2018 6072 Mabisoft Infotech X -1,015.00 -10,295.90
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2018 6074 AP&G Co,, Inc. X -4,000.00 -14,295.90
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2018 6080 United Concordia X -1,383.58 -15,679.48
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2018 8076 Maobisoft Infotech X -945.00 -16,624.48
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2018 6077 Rays Tire & Srve Cir.,, X -360.32 -16,984.80
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2018 6079 St. Johns County Uti... X -301.06 -17,285.86
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2018 6073 AFLAC X -161.76 -17,447.62
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2018 6075 Lega! Shield X -67.75 -17,515.37
Check 02/05/2018 QUICKBOOKS BILL... X -15.95 -17,531.32
Check 02/05/2018 QUICKBOOKS BILL... X -13.90 -17,545.22
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2018 6078 READY REFRESH -... X -9.90 -17,555.12
General Journal 02/07/2018 93238 Florida Retirement S... X -12,448.50 -30,003.62
General Journal 02/08/2018 9-#247  Payroll X -35,656.31 -65,659.93
General Journal 02/08/2018 9-#247  Payroll X -12,305.10 -77.965.03
General Journal 02/08/2018 9-#247  Payroll X -1,407.00 ~79,372.03
General Journal 02/08/2018 9-#247  Payroll X -668.39 -80,040.42
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/2018 Direct... Ruide Xue X -2,172.97 -82,213.39
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/2018 7169 Nationwide Retirem... X -785.00 -82,998.39
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/2018 71170 US Department of E... X -138.79 -83,137.18
Check 02/12/2018 wells Fargo X -19.48 -83,156.66
Bill Pmt -Check 02/14/2018 71 Harrell Construction ... X -74,288.73 -157,445.39
Bill Pmt -Check 02/14/2018 6087 FPL - EOC DRIVE X -1,830.47 -159,275.86
Bill Pmt -Check 02142018 6085 Clean Harbors Env, ... X -751.77 -160,027.63
Bill Pmt -Check 02/14/2018 6089 Signs Now X -721.00 -160,748.63
Bill Pmt -Check 021472018 6084 Cintas Corporation-... X -567.20 -161,315.83
Bill Pmt -Check 0271472018 6090 The Home Depaot X -538.01 -161,853.84
Bilt Pmt -Check 02/14/2018 6091 TPH The Parts House X -374.52 -162,228.36
Bilt Pmt -Check 02/14/2018 6083 Aztec Office of FL (p... X -222.80 -162,451.16
Bill Pmt -Check 0211412018 6088 Mobisoft Infotech X -210.00 -162,661.16
Bill Pmt -Check 0211412018 6086 Florida Janitor & Pa... X -118.15 -162,779.31
Bill Pmt -Check 02/14/2018 6081 Augusting Alarm, Fir... X -84.99 -162,864.30
Bill Pmt -Check 0211412018 6082 Auto Zone X -23.41 -162,887.71
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2018 6097 Lewis Longman & ... X -1,250.00 -164,137.71
Bill Pmt -Check 02116/2018 6096 Guardian X -396.46 -164,534.17
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2018 6093 Comcast Business -... X -368.20 -164,902.37
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2018 6094 COMCAST TV-Inter... X -310.34 -165,212.71
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2018 6092 Advance Auto Parts X -283.32 -165,496.03
Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2018 6095 Florida Pest Control X -33.08 -165,529.11
General Journal 02/22/2018 9248  Payroll X -34,720.50 -200,249.61
General Journal 02/22/2018 9#248  Payroll X -11,938.14 -212,187.75
General Journal 02/22/2018 94#248  Payroli X -1,407.00 -213,594.75
General Journal 02/22/2018 9-#248  Payroll X -668.39 -214,263.14
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2018 Direct ... Christopher Bibbs X -285.20 -214,548.34
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2018 Direct ... Daniel Dixon X -285.20 -214,833.54
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2018 Direct ... Ruide Xue X -285.20 -215,118.74
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2018 Direct... James Wynn X -128.00 -215,246.74
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2018 Direct ... Richard Weaver X -19.00 -215,265.74
Bill Pmt -Check 02/22/2018 Direct... Kay Gaines X -19.00 -215,284.74
Bill Pmt -Check 02222018 Direct ... Patrick Kendrick X -11.50 -215,296.24
Bill Pmt -Check 02/2712018 6098 Blue Cross Blue Shi... X -25,957.09 -241,253.33
Bill Pmt -Check 02/27/2018 6102 United Concordia X -1,352.23 -242,605.56
Bill Pmt -Check 02/27/12018 6099 Guardian X -396.46 -243,002.02
Bill Pmt -Check 02/27/2018 6101 The St. Aug. Record... X -28.36 -243,030.38

Total Checks and Payments -243,030.38 -243,030.38



Type Date Num
Deposits and Cradits - 7 items

Deposit 02/07/2018

Deposit 02/08/2018

Depasit 0272012018

Deposit 02/20/2018

Deposit 02/21/2018

Deposit 02/26/2018

Deposit 02/27/2018

Totat Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 7 items

Bill Pmt -Check 10M19/2017 7110
Bill Pmt -Check 11/30/2017 Direct ...
Bill Pmit -Check 01/24/2018 6059
Bill Pmt -Check 0272112018 7172
Bill Pmt -Check 02/21/2018 73
Bill Pmt -Check 02/27/2018 6100
Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2018 6103

Total Checks and Payments
Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 02/28/2018

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items

Bill Pmt -Check 03/02/2018 6104
Bilt Pmt -Check 03/02/2018 6107
Bill Pmt -Check 03/02/2018 6106
Bill Pmt -Check 03/02/2018 6105

Total Checks and Payments
Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Name

Morgan Smith
Hannah Swetnam
DiscoverTec

Nationwide Retirem...
US Department of E...
St. Johns County So...

Bank of America

Adapco, Inc.

Verizon Wireless Ce...

JEA.
DiscoverTec

2]
=

HKAHEM R XX

Amount

10,000.00
532.55
1,017.15
2,07462
274,690.85
360,498.33
581.40

6549,394.90
406,3564.52
406,364.52

-60.00
-50.00
-50.00
-785.00
-138.79
-51.60
-13,462.37

-14,697.76
-14,597.76
391,766.76

-9,750.00
-3,223.35
-74.85
-50.00

-13,098.20
-13,088.20
378,668.56

Balance

10,000.00
10,532.55
11,549.70
13,624.32
288,315.17
©648,813.50
649,394.90

649,394.90
408,364.52
4,245,408.32

-60.00
-110.00
-160.00
-945.00

-1,083.7¢9
-1,135.39
-14,597.76

-14,697.76
-14,597.76
4,230,810.56

-8,750.00
-12,873.35
-13,048.20
-13,008.20

-13,098.20
-13,098.20
4,217,112.36




03/05/18

Reconciliation Summary
115 - SBA, Period Ending 02/28/2018

Feb 28, 18
Beginning Balance 3,653,345.89
Clearad Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 ltem 5,01553
Total Cleared Transactions 5,015.53
Cleared Balance 3,658,361.42
Register Balance as of 02/28/2018 3,658,361.42

Ending Balance 3,658,361 .42



03/05118 Reconciliation Detail
115 - SBA, Period Ending 02/28/2018

Type Date Num Name CIr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 3,653,345.89
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item

Deposit 02/28/2018 X 5,015.53 5,015.53
Totat Deposits and Credits 5,015.53 5,015.53

Total Cleared Transactions 5,015.53 5,015.53
Cleared Balance 5,015.53 3,658,361.42
Register Balance as of 02/28/2018 5,015.53 3,658,361.42

Ending Balance 5,015.53 3,658,361.42




- @ PRIME"

AN INVESTMENT SERVICE FOR PUBLIC FUUNDS

State Board of Administration
Local Government Surplus Funds Trust Fund
Participant Statement

AGENCY ACCOUNT 101071 Page 1 of 1
02/01/2018 - 02/28/2018

ANASTASIA MGSQUITO CONTROL DIS
OF ST JOHNS COUNTY

120 EOC DRIVE

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

Participant Return 02/28/2018 : 1.79%

Date Transaction Type Description Amount Batance
02/0172018  BEGINNING BALANCE 3,653,345.89
02/28/2018  EARNED INCOME INTEREST 5015.53 3,658,361 42

Totals 501553 3,658,361.42

For questions regarding your statement, please call (850) 488-7311
https://www.sbafla.com/prime
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Anastasia Mosquito Control District of St. Johns County

120 EOC Drive, 5t. Augustine, FL 32092
Telephone: (904)-471-3107 * Fax (904) 471-3189 * Web: www.amcdsic.org

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Gary Howell, Chairperson

Gina LeBlanc, Vice-Chairpersen
Jacqueline Rock, Secretary/Treasurer
Catherine Brandharst, Commissioner
feanne Moeller, Commissioner

Dr. Rui-de Xue

Thursday, February 15, 2018
Next Meeting(s): Thursday, March 15, 2018 - 5:00 PM
MINUTES

The regular Board meeting for the Anastasia Mosquito Control District of St. Johns County was held on
Thursday, February 15, 2018, at 5:00 PM.

Board members in attendance:
Mr. Gary Howell, Chairperson
Mrs. Gina LeBlanc, Vice-Chairperson
Mrs. Jacqueline Rock, Secretary/Treasurer
Mrs. Jeanne Moeller, Commissioner

Absent:
Mrs. Catherine Brandhorst, Commissioner (due to illness)

Also in attendance:
Dr. Rui-De Xue, Director

Mr. John Wallace, Lewis Longman & Walker (Standing in for Mr. Wayne Flowers - had a prior
engagement)

Chairperson Howell called the meeting to order.
Commissioner Howell led the invocation and the Pledge of Allegiance to the flag.

Roll Call: Chairperson Howell noted ~ All were present except Commissioner Brandhorst
CITIZEN PARTICIPATION: For Items not on the Agenda ~ Mrs. Cheryl Howell, 170 Harvest Lane, St.

Augustine, Fl. Mrs. Howell spoke concerning the safety of Commissioners and everyone who comes to

the meetings, based on recent shootings. She suggested that we consider having a certified public officer
at the meetings.

Commissioner Howell stated this can be put on the Agenda next month to discuss this.
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APPROVAL OF AGENDA: Chairperson Howell called for approval of the Agenda.

A. A motion was made to approve the Agenda as presented.
o Motioned by: Commissioner Moeller
o Seconded by: Commissioner LeBlanc
o VOTE accepted unanimously by all commissioners
o MOTION PASSED UNANIMQUSLY

APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA: Chairperson Howell called for approval of the Consent Agenda.
A. A motion was made to approve the Consent Agenda as presented.
o Motioned by: Commissioner Moeller
o Seconded by: Commissioner LeBlanc
oVOTE: Accepted unanimously by all commissioners
oMOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY

Consent Items ~ APPROVAL OF:

Treasurer’s Report

Vouchers {Cancelled Checks)

Chemical Inventory

Minutes: Regular Board Meeting - January 11, 2018 at 5:00 PM

Move March Board Meeting from the 8t to March 15, 2018 at 5:00 PM due to AMCA Annual

Meeting and attorney's travel.

Adoption of Resolution 2018-01 for 2018 Elections

Budget Calendar 18/19

Budget Amendments ~ $8,000 Interest Earned, ($8,000) Operating Expenses, and $30,000 Mobile
Solution Software Phone App

e

@ N

FINISHED BUSIN

